

28.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajeet Kumar for injured.  
**None** for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).  
**Advocate** Ms. Namrata Bhatnagar and Ms. Yukta  
Verma for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Yet another date is sought for examining Smt.  
Kalawati (mother of deceased Gaurav Singh in MACT NO.  
634/23).

At request, put up on 28.07.2025 for remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/28.04.2025