

28.07.2025

At 10:35 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajeet Kumar and Sh. Mayank Verma
for injured.
None for R1 (driver-cum-owner).
Advocate Ms. Yukta Verma for R2/TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Testimony of PW-1 Dheeraj (injured) has been
already recorded.

Put up on 10.11.2025 for remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/28.07.2025